HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NO:-PW-SD-CB/Tender/NIT/2020-Vol-XI-13559-69 Dated- 18 02 25

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,

HP. PWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,

HP, PWD, Shimla -2.

Subject: -

Regarding publication of Tender notice on departmental website.

Sir,

With reference to the notification issued by the Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated-03/01/2024. Enclosed please find herewith the copy of tender notice for the publishing on departmental website.

Certified that the work mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature.

-,-**,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-**,-,-,-,-,-

Encl:-As above.

Executive Engineer,
Spiti B&R Division,

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT *NOTICE INVITING TENDER*

Scaled rate/percentage rate tenders are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Spiti B&R Division, HP.PWD; Kaza on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class so as to reach in this office on or before 28/02/2025 up to 3.00 PM. and the same shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM. in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender forms can be had from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 27/02/2025.

The tender shall accompany with earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned. Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Spiti B&R Division, HP.PWD; Kaza reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 120 days from the date of opening of the tenders.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Allowed
1	Name of work:-A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Sichling. (Sub Head:-Providing and supplying GIS/Digital map of forest land involved in various reaches of Construction of Link road from Poh Maidan to Dhankar Helipad Km 0/0 to 12/460.	99680/-	2000/-	One Month
2	Name of work:-Preparation of Forest Diversion case under FCA 1980 for the Construction of Link road from Poh Maidan to Dhankar Helipad Km 0/0 to 5/00).	96250/-	2000/-	One Month

Executive Engineer, Spiti B&R Division, HP. PWD, Kaza

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- 1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his/their PAN, GST No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
- 2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal, copy of registration under EPF & miscellaneous provision Act-1952 with application.
- 3. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
- 4. Tender forms for two works only shall be issued to each Contractor who has no previous pending works.
- 5. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reasons.

Executive Engineer, Spiti B&R Division, HP. PWD, Kaza.

 	Sr. No.	
Providing and supplying GIS/Digital map of forest land involved in reaches of forest land involved in various reaches of Construction of Link road from Poh Maidan to Dhankar Helipad Km 0/0 to 12/460.(Total length =12460 mtr. Or 12.460 km) as par requirement of online submission of forest clearance proposal (OSMFCP)	Description of Item	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY Estimated Cost:- 200 Earnest Money:- 200 Time:- One M Name of work:-A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Sub DivisionSichling . (Sub Head :-Providing and supplying GIS/Digital involved in various reaches of Construction of Link road from Poh Maidan to Dhankar Helipad Km 0/0 to 12/46
	Qty	ling . (Su from Pc
_	Unit	ıb Head ::
	Rate	Estimated Cost: - 99680 Earnest Money: - 2000 Time: - One Mont Sichling . (Sub Head :-Providing and supplying GIS/Digital road from Poh Maidan to Dhankar Helipad Km 0/0 to 12/460
	In Figure	supplying GIS/ elipad Km 0/0 t
	Amount	99680 2000 One Month Digital to 12/460.

🗘 | CA Digital Map c/o Link road from Poh Maidan to Dhankar Helipad Km 0/0 to

12.46

Per Job

8000.00

Rupees Eight Thousand Only

99680

12/460

Sr.No 180 For the year 2024-25 (Dated: 17-02-35)

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99680

Total:-

99680

Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only

in Words

Exculve Engineer, Spiti B&R Division, H.P.P.W.D; Kaza.

ı

_			_		_
,					
	Helipad Km 5/00 to 10/00).	Name of worl. Donation of Donat Divonity 1 Total Total	Farnest Money: - 2000	Estimated Cost: - 96250	DRAFT SCHEDII E OF OHANTITY
	(ar	nth	Ĺ)	
					_

Γ	Т	
		Z Z
		Preparation of Forest Diversion case Under Forest Conservation Act-1980 including preparation of revenue papers of land falling on the road alignment and collection of other field data. All relevant documents/ formats mandatory required would be attached with the case as per latest requirement of Ministry of Environment and forest conservation Govt. of India after getting the joint inspection/ site including computer typing in 3 copies, binding complete and getting it through from HP,PWD, Sub-Division Sichling, HP,PWD DivisionKaza, Office of Range Office Kaza, Office of D.F.O. Wildlife Kaza and office of Conservator of Forest Department Shimla including attending all the observations, if raised, at any time by any office and to prepare the same by neatly and accurately filling in all the formats/ Documents complete in all respect as per direction and complete satisfaction of HP,PWD and Forest Department.
		Qty 5.00
		Unit Km
		Rate 19250.00
Y Orari-	Total:	In Figure Rupees Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
00200	96250	Amount 96250

Sr.No 182 For the year 2024-25 (Dated:- 12/0/85)

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 96250 / Only

Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only

in Words

Exounive Engineer,
Spiti B&R Division,
H.P.P.W.D; Kaza.